
Given the current, evolving situation regarding COVID-19, Young & Associates, Inc. would like to provide 
you with practical information that might assist you during this challenging time. 

Strategic Planning During Uncertain Times 
This article is written by Martina S. Dowidchuk, Senior Consultant and Director of Management Services at Young & 
Associates, Inc. Martina manages a wide range of financial management and planning assignments for Young & 
Associates, Inc.’s clients. Her areas of expertise include bank expansion and financial forecasting, feasibility studies, asset 
liability management and risk modeling, stress testing, performance analyses, and stock valuations. She also assists clients 
in the regulatory application processes involving de novo bank charters, mergers and acquisitions, new branch openings, 
and other strategic initiatives. She can be reached at mdowidchuk@younginc.com and 330.422.3449.

Additional COVID-19 Articles 

Dealing with Pandemic Disruption 

Loan Modifications: A Proactive Approach for Working with Borrowers Impacted by Coronavirus 
(COVID-19) 

Interagency Statement on Appraisals and Evaluations for Real Estate Related Financial Transactions 
Affected by the Coronavirus 

These articles are written by our consultants, who provide a level of expertise gathered over 41 years. In their consulting 
engagements, they closely monitor the regulatory environment and best practices in the industry, develop customized 
solutions to our clients' needs, and prepare detailed and timely reports to ease implementation moving forward. Many of our 
consultants and trainers have come to the company directly from positions in financial institutions or regulatory agencies 
where they worked to resolve many of the issues that our clients face daily. 
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Young & Associates, Inc. has provided consulting services, training, and practical products for the banking industry for over 
41 years. We strive to provide the most up-to-date solutions for our clients' needs, while still remaining true to our founding 
principles and goals - to make managing the bank easier, reduce the regulatory burden, improve the bank's bottom line, and 
increase shareholder value. 

 

 

Capital Planning 
 

Liquidity Planning 
 

Strategic Planning 
 

Succession Planning 
 

Interest Rate Risk Review 
 

Information Technology   
 

Loan Portfolio Stress Testing 
 

Loan Review 
 

Appraisal Review 
 

 Regulatory Compliance 
 

 Virtual / Online Training 
 

ACH Self-Assessment 
 

 

 

 

 

Management Consulting 
Strategic Planning  

Jerry Sutherin  
President & CEO  

jsutherin@younginc.com 
 

Lending/Loan Review   
Robert L. Viering  

Director of Lending  
bviering@younginc.com 

 

Project Management & Systems Integration 
Michael Gerbick  

Chief Operating Officer 
mgerbick@younginc.com 

 

Lending/Loan Review 
Kyle Curtis  

Director of Lending Services 
kcurtis@younginc.com 

 

Lending/Business Development 
Dave Reno  

Director - Lending and Business Development 
dreno@younginc.com 

 

Management Consulting 
Expansion Services 
Martina Dowidchuk  

Director of Management Services 
mdowidchuk@younginc.com 

 

Lending Education 
Aaron Lewis  

Director of Lending Education 
alewis@younginc.com 

 

I.T. Services  
Mike Detrow, CISSP 

Director of Information Technology Audit/ 
Information Technology 

mdetrow@younginc.com 
 

Quality Control  
Debra Werschey  

Manager of 
Secondary Market Services  
dwerschey@younginc.com 

 

Internal Audit Services 
Jeanette McKeever, CCBIA 
Director of Internal Audit 

jmckeever@younginc.com 
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Regulatory Compliance  
Karen Clower CRCM 

Director of Compliance 
kclower@younginc.com 

 

Human Resource Consulting 
Affirmative Action Plans 

ADA Website Audits  
Mike Lehr  

HR Consultant 
mlehr@younginc.com 

 

Regulatory Compliance  
Bill Elliott, CRCM 

Director of Compliance Education 
bille@younginc.com 

 

Product  
Bryan Fetty  

Senior Consultant  
bfetty@younginc.com 

 

Education 
Sally Scudiere 

Education Coordinator 
sallys@younginc.com 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Young & Associates, Inc. | www.younginc.com  
 

 

 

  

 

 

mailto:kclower@younginc.com
mailto:mlehr@younginc.com
mailto:bille@younginc.com
mailto:bfetty@younginc.com
mailto:sallys@younginc.com
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001sG1FdG4LGitgXQuxWJUCxOHpkgFZlf7neg4SO6gyumwEPsVLmseIbHhiKIbxRsHAkKCyWAPCXjiz6_8wOT0Xj6h5Zg5cUiUX4WHoRuBn_v8R_klc8WC8OUl0hFKxO7Lv0RxyzDFenptAxC0scoEylA==&c=3TtFqrJu7_FfA_81mGdwE8el1yBwE67F8NcdYJSikd1sIUdjFG_53g==&ch=R_K2Reg1Q3uSRkRKtD3kOS4-_4AWopUKf-zxniusU1SniptEGNsApw==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001sG1FdG4LGitgXQuxWJUCxOHpkgFZlf7neg4SO6gyumwEPsVLmseIbD0Hk2lsjHK8CQcK1QSTmhLZanhe4p8fXR1D2l8jbB2eq-9WeIjW5qBaIZoukFe_c0zE2etMYGBlDdX0GB6HUNE1UYBQrvFDWPccZ8oN72KdV8JOPpLHea4p4q2NTivqFLfAcs1KK94r6W7nkajHq-k=&c=3TtFqrJu7_FfA_81mGdwE8el1yBwE67F8NcdYJSikd1sIUdjFG_53g==&ch=R_K2Reg1Q3uSRkRKtD3kOS4-_4AWopUKf-zxniusU1SniptEGNsApw==

